expense - (778) - (2,860)

Profit from discontinued

operations   - 12,002   - 36,919

Other comprehensive

income/(expense), net of

tax

Items that may be

reclassified subsequently

to profit or loss

Cash flow hedge -  1,975 -  (47,964)

Foreign currency translation

differences for foreign

operations  -  (3,992) -  (5,514)

Other comprehensive

expense, net of tax from

discontinued operations - (2,017) - (53,478)

Total comprehensive

income/(expense) for the

period from discontinued

operations - 9,985 - (16,559)

Malakoff Corporation Berhad (731568-V) Page 16 of 25

b) Completion of purchase price allocation for acquisitions of Alam Flora Sdn. Bhd. (“AFSB”)

and Desaru Investment (Cayman Isl.) Limited (“DIL”)

Following completion of the PPA for the acquisitions of AFSB and DIL during the current

financial period, the Group adjusted the fair values of certain identifiable assets and liabilities.

The fair values were adjusted retrospectively. The restatement of comparatives as at 31

December 2019 are as follows:

As previously

stated Adjustments As restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 12,874,076 7,258 12,881,334

Intangible assets 3,490,922 (37,269) 3,453,653

Investments in joint ventures 626,322 9,061 635,383

Deferred tax assets 146,498 1,547 148,045

Equity

Accumulated losses (241,100) 3,243 (237,857)

Non-controlling interests 368,905 (3,389) 365,516

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 1,294,770 (19,257) 1,275,513

Malakoff Corporation Berhad (731568-V) Page 17 of 25

Additional information required by the Bursa Securities Listing Requirements

18. Review of performance

 The performance review for the corresponding quarter and period ended 30 September 2019

includes Malakoff Australia Pty. Ltd (“MAPL”) group’s financial results presented as

discontinued operations, disclosed in Note 17(a).

The Covid-19 pandemic situation continues to weigh on the overall economy in countries across

the world including Malaysia and by extension business concerns. The impact of the pandemic